4/22/09					
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) RECC 0/1 - 28 -	2004 T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)					
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trauen and	.ned original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(les): Hiroshi Watanabe	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Satoshi Ohta Katsumi Umehara	Name: CHEVRONTEXACO JAPAN LIMITED				
Additional name of conveying party(ies partached? INAUT INAU	Internal Address:				
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 6001 BOLLINGER CANYON ROAD				
	Guest Address. Goot Boccings TV GARAGET GARAGET				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: SAN RAMON State: CA Zip: 94803				
Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
Execution Date: January 28, 2004	, taditorial realists) a additional attached. [1] 100 [2] 110				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): (Docket No. US	SN 10/741,487)				
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) N/A	n, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) N/A				
Additional numbers att	ached? 🗌 Yes 🗵 No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
Name: STEVEN G.K. LEE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00				
Internal Address: CHEVRONTEXACO CORPORATION	☐ Enclosed				
LAW DEPARTMENT	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY UNIT					
	8. Deposit account number:				
Street Address: P.O. BOX 6006	03-1620				
City: SAN RAMON State: CA Zip: 94583-0806	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform is a true copy of the original document.	a) Cald Jan				
STEVEN G.K. LEE Name of Person Signing	N W April 21, 2004 Signature Date				
Mail documents to be recorded with re Commissioner of Pate	equired cover sheet information to:				

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, HIROSHI WATANABE, residing in the City of Hamamatsu, Japan; SATOSHI OHTA, residing in Shizuoka Prefecture, Japan; and KATSUMI UMEHARA. residing in Shizuoka Prefecture, Japan, have invented new and useful improvements in **FUEL ADDITIVE COMPOSITION AND FUEL COMPOSITION CONTAINING THE SAME** set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States,

(check[] having an oath or declaration executed on even date herewith; one) [X] bearing Serial No. 10/741,487 and filed on December 19, 2003; and

WHEREAS, CHEVRONTEXACO JAPAN LTD., organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Japan, and having a regular and established place of business at Tokyo, Japan, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, KATSUMI KATSUMI, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said CHEVRONTEXACO JAPAN LTD., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, but for, to and in all other countries; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

WITNESS my hand at _	ChevronTexaco Japan Technology Center this 28 day of January 2004.	
	Katqumi huchara	
	KATSUMI UMEHARA	

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

I, Morrkuni Na	kazato whose fu	Il post office address	is 2197-1, Ekeshinden			
Hamaoka-cho,	Shituoka Pref.	Japan, was p	ersonally present and did			
see Katsumi Katsumi, who is known to me, execute the above assignment.						
	<u>CVo</u>	Norikuni Maka	yato			
		ℓ	/ (signature of witness)			

PATENT REEL: 015254 FRAME: 0754

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, HIROSHI WATANABE, residing in the City of Hamamatsu, Japan; SATOSHI OHTA, residing in Shizuoka Prefecture, Japan; and KATSUMI UMEHARA. residing in Shizuoka Prefecture, Japan, have invented new and useful improvements in FUEL ADDITIVE COMPOSITION AND FUEL COMPOSITION CONTAINING THE SAME set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States,

(check[] having an oath or declaration executed on even date herewith; one) [X] bearing Serial No. 10/741,487 and filed on December 19, 2003; and

WHEREAS, CHEVRONTEXACO JAPAN LTD., organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Japan, and having a regular and established place of business at Tokyo, Japan, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, SATOSHI OHTA, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said CHEVRONTEXACO JAPAN LTD., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, but for, to and in all other countries; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

WITNESS my hand at <u>Technol</u>	Texaco Japan logy Contes this 28 day of January 2004.
	Satoshi Ohta
	SATOSHI OHTA

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

l,	Morikuni	Nakazato	_ whose full po:	st office address is	2199-1, Ekeshinden		
	tama oka-chi	shiz.	ioka Pref.	Japan, was pers	sonally present and did		
see	see Satoshi Ohta, who is known to me, execute the above assignment.						
			Mo	ukuni Makaga	īb		
					(signature of witness)		

PATENT REEL: 015254 FRAME: 0755

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, HIROSHI WATANABE, residing in the City of Hamamatsu, Japan; SATOSHI OHTA, residing in Shizuoka Prefecture, Japan; and KATSUMI UMEHARA. residing in Shizuoka Prefecture, Japan, have invented new and useful improvements in FUEL ADDITIVE COMPOSITION AND FUEL COMPOSITION CONTAINING THE SAME set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States,

(check[] having an oath or declaration executed on even date herewith; one) [X] bearing Serial No. 10/741,487 and filed on December 19, 2003; and

WHEREAS, CHEVRONTEXACO JAPAN LTD., organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Japan, and having a regular and established place of business at Tokyo, Japan, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, HIROSHI WATANABE, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said CHEVRONTEXACO JAPAN LTD., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, but for, to and in all other countries; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

WITNESS my hand at hemantonace To partithis 28 day of Janay 2004.

HIROSHI WATANABE

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

١,	Morikuni	Nakazato	_ whose	full post office	address is _	2197-1,	Ikeshinden	
	Hamaoka-cho,	Shizuoka	Pref.	Japan	_, was pers	onally preser	nt and did	
se	see Hiroshi Watanabe, who is known to me, execute the above assignment.							
Morikuni Nakazato								
				-		(signature	of witness)	

PATENT RECORDED: 04/23/2004 REEL: 015254 FRAME: 0756